INTERNAL MOTOR VERSION  (“A” Fitting System)
EXTERNAL MOTOR VERSION  (“B” Fitting System)
E-295
CEILING HOOD
INSTALLATION GUIDE
Page 2
EXTERNAL MOTOR VERSION
 The minimum distance between the rough cei-

Turn off all power supplying the ceiling hood and the equipment in which it is installed before working
on it.
Power supply wiring codification:
Green / Yellow = Earth ground
Blue = Neutral
Brown = Line / phase
Page 10
E-295 CEILING HOOD INSTALLATION GUIDE
The Ø150 mm hood air outlet must be connected to the air exhaust duct. A shape adaptor will be required to
attach the rectangular outlet to an circular section air exhaust duct.
REMARK! Try to seal the junctions between the adaptor and the duct, to avoid having any air loss. Finally, use
aluminium tape or plastic clamps to seal all the whole.
Plug the ceiling hood to the electrical network.
WARNING! Before plugging it, disconnect all sources of electric power until all the installation tasks are
completely finished.
Once the hood is powered on, verify that all the air conducts are sealed before closing the opening on the
suspended ceiling.
6.– SWITCHING ON
The ON/OFF button is placed under the filters. Open the front panel and remove the filter to switch it on/off.
REMARK!! Please follow the instructions detailed in page 12 to synchronize the remote control during the 15
seconds after the hood is powered and turned on, by pressing the LIGHT key in the remote control.
INTERNAL MOTOR VERSION EXTERNAL MOTOR VERSION
Page 11
Turn on the electrical circuit from the main electrical switchboard.
Open the front panel and remove the filter to access the ON/OFF switch. Turn it on (please see the appropriate images,
according to the hood motor version).
        LIGHT key
* The synchronisation between the remote control and the ceiling hood can be lost by power cuts o blac-
kouts. Please repeat the synchronisation process when necessary.
.
1º.– Turn off the swith from the main electrical switchboard, or turn the ceiling hood switch button to OFF.
2º.- Turn on the swith from the main electrical switchboard, or turn the ceiling hood switch button to ON.
3º.- Press the LIGHT button on your remote control during the 15 seconds after the hood is powered and switched on,
so that the hood can receive the synchronisation signal.
4º.- The synchronisation process will end when the ceiling hood lights turns on.
REMARK!!
* Press the LIGHT button on your remote control during the 15 seconds after the hood is powered
and switched on, so that the hood can receive the synchronisation signal.
The synchronisation process will end when the ceiling hood lights turns on.
* Synchronisation process:
CEILING HOOD TURNING ON AND COMISSIONING
* REMOTE CONTROL SYNCHRONISING
OFF ON
: ON
: OFF
Page 12
Place the filters and close the front panel.
Before placing the light panels, plug the connectors, adjust the light panels and press slightly to fit them .
Your ceiling hood is ready!
E-295 CEILING HOOD INSTALLATION GUIDE
Page 13
7.– PLACE THE FILTER AND CLOSE THE FRONT PANEL
Award
Award Appliances (NZ) Limited